No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)-1/2021 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## **OFFICE ORDER**



In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2011-12-Appointment, dated 23.12.2021, the following incumbent who is/are under orders of posting on their appointment as Lect. (SN) Comm is/are hereby further adjusted to the institution is like to the institution is like to the institution of the second se

institution indicated against each:-

Sr. No	Roll No	Name of Address of the candidate	Name of station allotted GSSS	Modified/adjus ted in GSSS	Remarks
195	23461430	Shri Sunil Kumar S/O Sh. Santokha Ram, Vill. Kathla, P.O. Nalti, Tehsil Ghumarwin, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P. Pin. 174026.	Sihorbala (KGR)	Jamni(MND)	Against vacancy.

Other usual as well as specific terms & conditions as incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged.

These orders are also available on departmental website: **www.education.hp.gov.in** 



Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001
Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:1. All the concerned Dy. Director of Higher Education, in HP.
2. All the concerned Principals in H.P.
3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.
4. Supdt Plus Two Branch DHE HP

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.